Throughout the current reporting period, program 
implementation progressed, with each sub grant project entering or completing the construction 
phase. Two projects were completed and celebrated with ribbon cutting ceremonies in May and June. 
Together, these projects will provide one hundred and two (102) affordable housing units to 
individuals earning at or below 60% of the area median income. The City facilitated the submission of 
all required federal and state reporting and disbursed a total of $6,646,479 in RAP 1.0 funds 
throughout the reporting period (FY25).